
 
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log Monday 5/21 thru Sunday 5/27/18 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

For Date: 05/21/2018  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

18-23349        0001 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-23351        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23352        0016 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-23353        0026 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23355        0058 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-23357        0113 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

18-23358        0115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-23359        0116 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23360        0227 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23361        0257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23362        0308 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

18-23363        0311 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7342] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-23364        0439 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BY THE GREENFIELD LINE - LOWER RD 

       Refer To Accident:    18DRF-44-AC 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-87-OF 

 

18-23372        0714 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 



18-23375        0759 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-23377        0837 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

18-23380        0851 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-23384        0939 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EAST END - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-23385        0959 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-23407        1045 ASSIST CITIZEN Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHRISTIAN DR 

 

18-23389        1114 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23392        1125 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + ELM ST 

 

18-23406        1239 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-23408        1250 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-23414        1353 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-23438        1554 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-23450        1635 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] CHEAPSIDE BRIDGE 

 

18-23456        1700 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-23464        1800 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-23462        1815 LARCENY Report Taken   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-88-OF 

 

18-23465        1855 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-23466        1911 TRAFFIC HAZARD Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-23485        2036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23489        2124 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 05/22/2018  -  Tuesday  



 

18-23516        0033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-23517        0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

18-23520        0121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

18-23522        0132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MIG CONSTRUCTION & BIKE PATH - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-23523        0153 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23524        0204 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23526        0223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23527        0227 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

18-23530        0317 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-23531        0321 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TINA DR 

 

18-23535        0532 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

18-23536        0554 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-23537        0558 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

18-23539        0617 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] 4 CORNERS - ELM ST 

 

18-23545        0731 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-23572        0900 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-23560        0908 ASSIST CITIZEN Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BLOODY BROOK DR 

 

18-23582        1203 TRAFFIC HAZARD Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23583        1208 TRESPASS TRANSFERED TO STATE POLI   
  Location/Address:    [WHA] LONG PLAIN RD 

       Refer To Incident:    18WHA-208-OF 

 

18-23588        1243 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

18-23593        1326 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-23599        1415 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

18-23604        1443 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + PLEASANT ST 

 

18-23624        1610 MISCELLANEOUS Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

18-23625        1618 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

18-23626        1622 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

18-23628        1628 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

18-23632        1648 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

18-23641        1709 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-23642        1710 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-23645        1738 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-23649        1802 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

18-23661        1921 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-23676        2107 UNWANTED PERSON Gone On Arrival   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF308LOW] SUZANNE ROGERS   ALS PATIENT - LOWER RD 

 

18-23680        2131 LARCENY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-89-OF 

 

18-23682        2147 DISTURBANCE Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    18DRF-103-AR 

            Arrest:    HELEMS, ALAN L JR   

           Address:    96 PLEASANT ST Apt. #308   NORTHAMPTON, MA 

           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

                       A&B ON POLICE OFFICER 

                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME 

 

 

For Date: 05/23/2018  -  Wednesday  
 

18-23700        0051 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23701        0054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TOWN COMMON - PARK ST 

 



18-23703        0058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23704        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-23707        0138 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-23708        0203 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-23709        0208 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7342] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-23711        0257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TINA DR 

 

18-23712        0259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

18-23715        0450 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-23716        0505 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-23717        0511 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-23718        0537 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23719        0546 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-23720        0622 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924465 

 

18-23727        0722 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-23731        0807 COURT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

18-23740        0923 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-23748        0945 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF308LOW] SUZANNE ROGERS   ALS PATIENT - LOWER RD 

 

18-23766        1057 ASSIST CITIZEN Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] POCUMTUCK DR 

 

18-23789        1308 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7061] BEMENT SCHOOL - OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-23798        1341 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-23799        1341 TRESPASS NOTICE Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3620] 5&10 ANTIQUE GALLERY - GREENFIELD RD 



 

18-23800        1347 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

18-23822        1359 ASSIST CITIZEN Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-91-OF 

 

18-23802        1404 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Peace Restored   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-23804        1428 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-23808        1442 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23811        1445 ILLEGAL DUMPING Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-90-OF 

 

18-23820        1558 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-23825        1622 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-23829        1628 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAIL TRAIL PARKING - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-23843        1738 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23844        1744 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-23846        1748 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Report Taken   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23851        1818 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-23855        1832 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430161 

 

18-23860        1856 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430162 

 

18-23871        1919 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23875        1929 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23877        1933 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23883        1948 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23892        2008 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23898        2038 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23899        2047 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23905        2108 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23908        2120 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23911        2131 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23913        2140 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430163 

 

18-23916        2153 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3626] SOUTH DEERFIELD VETERINARY CLINIC - ELM ST 

 

18-23918        2212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-23919        2218 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 05/24/2018  -  Thursday  
 

18-23929        0014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23930        0017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHEAPSIDE BRIDGE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23932        0020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4444] MOUNT SUGARLOAF STATE RESERVATION - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-23933        0020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BIKE PATH - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-23934        0022 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-23936        0043 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-23939        0119 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23940        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-23941        0204 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23943        0239 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 



18-23944        0256 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

18-23945        0257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-23948        0344 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 0137] DEERFIELD CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23950        0534 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-23951        0537 CHECK WELFARE Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK/ PARKING LOT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23952        0614 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-23956        0712 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-23971        0811 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-23981        0920 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] I NTERSECTION - SUGARLOAF ST + S MAIN ST 

 

18-23988        0953 ARTICLES LOST Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-23992        1040 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-24000        1123 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4444] MOUNT SUGARLOAF STATE RESERVATION - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-24001        1138 SERVICE CALL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-24016        1300 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-24046        1524 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] NEAR TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 

 

18-24047        1529 PAPERWORK SERVICE Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SETRIGHT RD 

 

18-24059        1558 ASSIST CITIZEN Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BOYNTON RD 

 

18-24075        1653 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MICHALOWSKI RESIDENCE - GRAVES ST 

 

18-24088        1754 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

18-24094        1825 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

18-24100        1900 ABANDONED 911 CALL COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 



18-24125        2132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-24128        2143 NOTIFICATION Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

18-24144        2243 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EVANS LN 

 

18-24157        2340 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] VOLVO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24158        2340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24168        2340 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

18-24160        2347 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24163        2350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 05/25/2018  -  Friday  
 

18-24167        0013 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] @ BRIDGE - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-24169        0021 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24171        0035 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - COMMUNITY PL 

 

18-24172        0042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-24173        0042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-24175        0045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

18-24176        0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

18-24177        0047 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

18-24178        0143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-24179        0237 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] GPD 

 

18-24180        0338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] SOUTH DEERFIELD CENTER 

 

18-24181        0344 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 



18-24183        0355 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

18-24184        0400 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24185        0410 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

18-24186        0455 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UMASS TURF FARM - RIVER RD 

 

18-24187        0457 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] VOLVO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24188        0513 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SOUTH OF CHILDS CROSS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24189        0544 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24190        0612 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3452] SAVAGES' MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24191        0624 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24192        0630 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WELLS CROSS RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924121 

 

18-24193        0632 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] 300 BLOCK - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0599521 

 

18-24195        0700 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-24197        0715 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + GRAVES ST 

 

18-24198        0726 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-24201        0735 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + ELM ST 

 

18-24206        0758 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST + TINA DR 

 

18-24209        0804 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + MOUNTAIN RD 

 

18-24213        0825 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + BRAEBURN RD 

 

18-24214        0827 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-24219        0853 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + MOUNTAIN RD 

 

18-24222        0907 PAPERWORK SERVICE Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-24223        0911 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-24226        0915 PAPERWORK SERVICE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

18-24227        0915 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] VOLVO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24228        0915 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

18-24234        0941 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + PLEASANT ST 

 

18-24236        0953 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

18-24243        1008 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-24244        1017 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

18-24246        1023 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-24252        1040 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

18-24271        1229 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-24287        1230 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24291        1331 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-24305        1401 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924466 

       Refer To Accident:    18DRF-45-AC 

 

18-24327        1550 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Gone On Arrival   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-24330        1616 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-24333        1630 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-24365        1918 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430208 

 

18-24375        1948 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-24383        2012 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-24403        2111 TRESPASS No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24406        2130 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-24408        2139 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-24410        2145 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24431        2240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 05/26/2018  -  Saturday  
 

18-24449        0002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-24450        0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24452        0043 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-24453        0044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-24458        0059 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

18-24463        0127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-24466        0206 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

18-24469        0228 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

18-24470        0233 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3452] SAVAGES' MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24474        0438 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-24475        0454 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24476        0507 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24477        0529 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

18-24482        0937 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF88SOCA] SOUTH COUNTY AMBULANCE HEADQUARTERS - GREENFIELD 

RD 

 



18-24486        1000 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

 

18-24502        1131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] CENTER VILLAGE 

 

18-24503        1132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-24504        1135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-24509        1214 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-24508        1215 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-24517        1233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4444] MOUNT SUGARLOAF STATE RESERVATION - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-24526        1321 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-24527        1340 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other    
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-24536        1444 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24537        1447 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
          Location:    [MSP] 91NB PASSING MM 31 APPROACHING EXIT 24 

 

18-24550        1553 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-24560        1627 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-24578        1759 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-24579        1806 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-24580        1807 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-24581        1809 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-24586        1824 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] AT THE END OF THE STREET - THAYER ST 

 

18-24592        1909 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    18DRF-104-AR 

            Arrest:    MOSSMAN, JOHN JEROME 111  

           Address:    119 RUSSELL ST   SUNDERLAND, MA 

           Charges:    OUI LIQUOR 

                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       RIGHT LANE, FAIL DRIVE IN 

       Refer To Accident:    18DRF-46-AC 



 

18-24602        2039 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

18-24608        2044 FIRE WORKS No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

18-24621        2159 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CIESLUK'S MARKET - N MAIN ST 

 

18-24648        2318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24653        2327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24655        2334 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-24661        2346 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 05/27/2018  -  Sunday  
 

18-24665        0002 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BRIDGE INTO SUNDERLAND - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-24666        0002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] RAIL YARD 

 

18-24669        0020 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-24673        0037 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + SUNDERLAND RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    18DRF-105-AR 

            Arrest:    LEMAY, KATHLEEN M      

           Address:    149 CAVE HILL RD   LEVERETT, MA 

           Charges:    Driving Under The Influence 

                       DISTRACTED DRIVING 

                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-93-OF 

 

18-24694        0349 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + ELM ST 

 

18-24695        0401 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-24696        0447 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24701        0838 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-24728        1220 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-24747        1322 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-24752        1353 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-24760        1441 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8735] POLISH AMERICAN CITIZENS CLUB OF DEERFIELD - S MAIN 

ST 

 

18-24776        1535 SAFETY HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-24791        1711 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

18-24814        1913 COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-24819        2019 209A SERVICE Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3011] STANLEY KOPEC RESIDENCE - SETTRIGHT RD 

 

18-24820        2020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

18-24822        2023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-24823        2024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

18-24826        2031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-24828        2036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-24829        2037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

18-24830        2045 FIRE WORKS Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEHIND - CONWAY RD 

 

18-24838        2111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-24839        2112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24840        2116 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH OF MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24842        2121 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-24843        2122 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH OF MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24847        2134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24850        2139 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24860        2211 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 



18-24862        2215 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

18-24864        2217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-24866        2220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-24878        2320 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24880        2325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-24887        2340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24890        2358 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3452] SAVAGES' MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-24891        2359 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

 

 


